## MOTHER ATHENA KINDERGARTEN SCHOOL

Near Mandi Samiti, Kakrala Road, Budaun (U.P.) Ph: 9927921012, 8218200523

E-mail: motherathenaschool@gmail.com website: www.motherathenaschool.in

## **FEE STRUCTURE OF SESSION 2022-23**

Particulars	Standard	Playgroup	Nursery	Kindergarten	
Composite Fees (Per Month)		1550	1650	1650	
SCHEDULE OF PAYMENT					
Months/Particulars	Last Dates	Playgroup	Nursery	Kindergarten	
April	30-Apr-22	1550	1650	1650	
May + June	31-May-22	3100	3300	3300	
July	31-Jul-22	1550	1650	1650	
August	31-Aug-22	1550	1650	1650	
September	30-Sep-22	1550	1650	1650	
October	31-0ct-22	1550	1650	1650	
November	30-Nov-22	1550	1650	1650	
December	31-Dec-22	1550	1650	1650	
January	31-Jan-23	1550	1650	1650	
February + March	28-Feb-23	3100	3300	3300	
	Total	18600	19800	19800	

OTHER FEES (OPTIONAL)			
Transport (Depending upon the distance)	₹ 900-1500 per month. (Can be revised with the change in fuel's price on actual basis)		
Prospectus and Registration	₹ 300 (Only once at the time of registration)		
Scrutiny of Annual Examination Answer Copy	₹ 100 per subject		
Transfer Certificate	₹ 650		
Duplicate T.C.	₹ 1600		
Fee Certificate	₹ 100		
Correction in School Record	₹ 500		
Late Fee Fine	₹ 10 per day		
Duplicate I-Card	₹50		
Second copy of School Diary	₹ 50		

✓ Medical assistance charges, Excursion/tour charges, Dress/Costume charges for functions will be extra and charged on actual basis. Principal's decision will be final in this regard.

 $\checkmark$  School property damage charges will be double of the actual cost of article.

 $\checkmark$  Charges for I.D. Cards, Diary, Calendar will be extra.

## POINTS TO REMEMBER:-

- 1. Fee is to be paid in Cheque/Credit Card/Debit Card/Cash by last date of relevant month during office hours. After last date, late fine will be charged. School shall not send any prior reminder in this regard.
- 2. If fee is not paid by the last date of the month, the student's name will be struck off from the school roll.
- 3. Any student whose fee is in arrears shall not be permitted to sit in the examination.
- 4. Any student joining the school in mid-session must pay full fee from the beginning of the session.
- 5. Fee once deposited shall not be refunded in any case.
- 6. Extra fee for running AC's may be charged on actual basis.
- 7. Cheque bounce charges ₹ 250/-.